
EsNCBCY AND MINERALS DCPAR TMCNT post v i a eu» «.« R e v i s e d 7 - 1 - 0 1 
• T i n LANO QttrV.t UUHUtNG 
SAN1A ( t . NEW MCXICO d/SOl 

APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT : QjViSIOH 

I . Purpose: Osecondary Recovery [^Pressure Maintenance- ' - j ^ D i r, p n s a 1 LZ] Storage 
Appl ica t ion q u a l i f i e s fo r admin i s t ra t ive approval? XXjyes 

i no 
I I . Operator: Yates P e t r o l e u m C o r p o r a t i o n m\r/, an 9 

Address: 105 S. 4 t h S t r e e t , A r t e s i a , NM 88210 

Contact p a r t y : B r i a n C o l l i n s Phone: 748-1471 

I I I . Well data: Complete the data r e q u i r e d on the reverse side o f t h i s form f o r each w e l l 
proposed f o r i n j e c t i o n . A d d i t i o n a l sheets may be attached i f necessary. 

IV. 13 t h i s an expansion o f an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t ? I [yes 
I f yes, g i v e the D i v i s i o n order number a u t h o r i z i n g the p r o j e c t 

no 

V. Attach a map t h a t i d e n t i f i e s a l l w e l l s and leases w i t h i n two mile s of any proposed 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l w i t h a one-half m i l e r a d i u s c i r c l e drawn around each proposed i n j e c t i o n 
w e l l . This c i r c l e i d e n t i f i e s the w e l l ' s area o f review. 

V I . Attach a t a b u l a t i o n o f data on a l l w e l l s o f p u b l i c record w i t h i n the area o f review which 
penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. Such data s h a l l i n c l u d e a d e s c r i p t i o n of each 
w e l l ' s type, c o n s t r u c t i o n , date d r i l l e d , l o c a t i o n , depth, record of comp l e t i o n , and 
a schematic o f any plugged w e l l i l l u s t r a t i n g a l l plugging d e t a i l . 

V I I . Attach data on the proposed o p e r a t i o n , i n c l u d i n g : 

1. Proposed average and maximum d a i l y r a t e and volume o f T l u i d s to be i n j e c t e d ; 
2. Whether the system i s open or cl o s e d ; 

* 3. Proposed average and maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure; 
4. Sources and an a p p r o p r i a t e a n a l y s i s of i n j e c t i o n f l u i d and c o m p a t i b i l i t y w i t h 

the r e c e i v i n g f o r m a t i o n i f other than r e i n j e c t e d produced water; and 
5. I f i n j e c t i o n i s f o r d i s p o s a l purposes i n t o a zone not p r o d u c t i v e o f o i l or gas 

at or w i t h i n one mile of the proposed w e l l , a t t a c h a chemical a n a l y s i s of 
the d i s p o s a l zone f o r m a t i o n v/ater (may be measured or i n f e r r e d from e x i s t i n g 
l i t e r a t u r e , s t u d i e s , nearby w e l l s , e t c . ) . 

V I I I . Attach a p p r o p r i a t e g e o l o g i c a l data on the i n j e c t i o n zone i n c l u d i n g a p p r o p r i a t e l i t h o l o g i c 
d e t a i l , g e o l o g i c a l name, t h i c k n e s s , and depth. Cive the geologic name, and depth to 
bottom of a l l underground sources of d r i n k i n g water ( a q u i f e r s c o n t a i n i n g waters w i t h 
t o t a l d i s s o l v e d s o l i d s c o n c e n t r a t i o n s o f 10,000 mg/l or l e s s ) o v e r l y i n g the proposed 
i n j e c t i o n zone as w e l l as any such source known to be immediately u n d e r l y i n g the 
i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l . 

IX. Describe the proposed s t i m u l a t i o n program, i f any. 

X. Attach a p p r o p r i a t e l o g g i n g and t e s t data on the w e l l . ( I f w e l l logs have been f i l e d 
w i t h the D i v i s i o n they need not be re s u b m i t t e d . ) 

X I . Attach a chemical a n a l y s i s of f r e s h water from two or .more f r e s h water w e l l s ( i f 
a v a i l a b l e and producing) w i t h i n one m i l e o f any i n j e c t i o n or d i s p o s a l w e l l showing 
l o c a t i o n of w e l l s and dates samples were taken. 

X I I . A p p l i c a n t s f o r d i s p o s a l w e l l s must make an a f f i r m a t i v e statement t h a t they have 
examined a v a i l a b l e g e o l o g i c and e n g i n e e r i n g data and f i n d no evidence of open f a u l t s 
or any o t h e r h y d r o l o g i c connection between the d i s p o s a l zone ond any underground 
source o f d r i n k i n g water. 

X I I I . A p p l i c a n t s must complete the "Proof o f N o t i c e " s e c t i o n on the reverse s i d e of t h i s form. 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t the i n f o r m a t i o n submitted w i t h t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s t r u e and c o r r e c t 
t o the best o f my knowledge and b e l i e f . 

Name: B r i a n C o l l i n s T i t l e P e t r o l e u m Engineer 

Signature: / ^ t ^ g ^ ' ^ l W ^ M ^ ' Date: November 19, 1990 

• I f the i n f o r m a t i o n r e q u i r e d under Sections V I , V I I I , X, and XI above ha3 been p r e v i o u s l y 
submitted, i l need not be d u p l i c a t e d and r e s u b m i t t e d . Please show the date and circumstance 
of the e a r l i e r s u b m i t t a l . 

DI S I ft 11)11 I I UN : 0 n q i n a l arid one copy to Santa < e w i t h one cupy to the a p p r o p r i a t e D i v i . i i u n 
d j n l r j c t o f f i c e . 



FORM C-lOO Si (In 2 

I I I . WTLL DATA 

A. Tho f o l l o w i n g w e l l data must he submitted f o r each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . 
The data must be both i n t a b u l a r and sclieinntic form and s h a l l i n c l u d e : 

(1) tease name; Well No.; l o c a t i o n by Sec t i o n , Township, and Range; nnd footage 
l o c u t i o n w i t h i n the s e c t i o n . 

(2) Cach casing s t r i n g used w i t h i t s s i z e , s e t t i n g depth, sacks o f cement used, hole 
s i z e , top of cement, and how such top was determined. 

(3) A d e s c r i p t i o n of the tubint] to be used i n c l u d i n g i t s s i z e , l i n i n g m a t e r i a l , nnd 
s e t t i n g depth. 

(4) The name, model, and s e t t i n g depth o f the packer used or a d e s c r i p t i o n o f any oth e r 
seal system or assembly used. 

D i v i s i o n D i s t r i c t o f f i c e s have supp l i e s o f Well Data Sheets which may be used or which 
may be used n3 models f o r t h i s purpose, A p p l i c a n t s f o r a o v c r n l i d e n t i c a l well:; may 
submit a " t y p i c a l data sheet" r a t h e r than s u b m i t t i n g the data f o r each w e l l . 

0. The f o l l o w i n g must be submitted for each i n j e c t i o n w e l l covered by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A l l 
items must be addressed f o r the i n i t i a l w e l l . Responses f o r a d d i t i o n a l w e l l s need be shown 
only when d i f f e r e n t . I n f o r m a t i o n shown on schematics need not be repented. 

(1) The name of the i n j e c t i o n formation and, i f a p p l i c a b l e , the f i e l d or pool name. 

(2) The i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l and whether i t i s p e r f o r a t e d or open-hole. 

(3) State i f the w e l l was d r i l l e d f o r i n j e c t i o n or, i f n o t , the o r i g i n a l purpose o f the w o l l . 

(4) Give tlie depths of any other p e r f o r a t e d i n t e r v a l s and d e t a i l on tlie sacks of cement or 
brid g e plugs used to seal o f f such p e r f o r a t i o n s . 

(5) Give the depth to and name of the next higher and next lower o i l or (jus zone i n the 
area of the w e l l , i f any. 

XIV. PROOF OF NOTICC 

A l l a p p l i c a n t s must f u r n i s h proof t h a t a copy o f the a p p l i c a t i o n has been f u r n i s h e d , by 
c e r t i f i e d or r e g i s t e r e d m a i l , to the owner of the surface of the land on which the w e l l 
i s to be l o c a t e d and to each leasehold operator w i t h i n o ne-half m i l e of the w e l l l o c a l i o n . 

Where an a p p l i c a t i o n i s su b j e c t to a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l , a p r o o f o f p u b l i c a t i o n must 
be submitted. Such proof s h a l l c o n s i s t of a copy of the l e q a l advertisement which was 
published i n the county i n which the w e l l i s l o c a t e d . The contents of such advertisement 
must i n c l u d e : 

(1) The name, address, phone number, and con t a c t p a r t y f o r the a p p l i c a n t ; 

(2) the intended purpose of the i n j e c t i o n w e l l ; w i t h the exact l o c a t i o n of s i n g l e 
w e l l s or the s e c t i o n , township, and range l o c a t i o n of m u l t i p l e w e l l s ; 

(3) the f o r m a t i o n name and depth w i t h expected maximum i n j e c t i o n r a t e s and pr e s s u r e s ; and 

(4) a n o t a t i o n t h a t i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s must f i l e o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g w i t h 
the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Uox 2000, Santa Fe, New Mexico 07501 w i t h i n 15 
days. 

NO ATT ION WILL OF TAKCN ON TIIE APPLICATION ONT11 PR0PCR PROOF OF NOTICE HAS 0EEN 
SUBMIT TED. 

NOTICE: Surface owners or o f f s e t operators must f i l e any o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r h e a r i n g 
of a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p l i c a t i o n s w i t h i n 15 days from the date t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n was 
mailed to them. N 



C-108 
A p p l i c a t i o n For A u t h o r i z a t i o n To I n j e c t 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Medano "VA" State #1 

K 16-23S-31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

I . The purpose of completing t h i s w e l l i s t o make a 
disposal w e l l f o r produced B e l l Canyon water i n t o 
the Cherry Canyon, Brushy Canyon, and Bone Spring 
formations. 

Yates Petroleum plans t o convert t h i s w e l l t o a dual 
water d i s p o s a l w e l l i n t o the Cherry Canyon, Brushy 
Canyon and Bone Spring, and a producing w e l l i n the 
B e l l Canyon. 

I I . Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth S t r e e t 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
Brian C o l l i n s (505) 748-1471 

I I I . Well Data: See Attachment A 

IV. This i s not an expansion of an e x i s t i n g p r o j e c t . 

V. See attached map, Attachment B 

V I . Tabulation of data on a l l w e l l s w i t h i n area of review 
which penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. (See 
Attachment C.) 

One w e l l penetrates the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. 
This i s the Medano "VA" State #2 also operated by 
Yates Petroleum Corporation. I t i s a gas w e l l 
l o c a t e d 1980'FNL, 660'FWL of Section 16-23S-31E 
approximately 1/4 mi l e NW of proposed w e l l . (See 
wellbore sketch, Attachment D.) 

V I I . 1. Proposed average d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume ap p r o x i -
1500 BWPD. 
Maximum d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approximately 
5000 BWPD. 

2. This w i l l be a closed system. 

3. Proposed average i n j e c t i o n pressure-unknown. 
Proposed maximum i n j e c t i o n p r e s sure—12 04 p s i . 

4. Sources of i n j e c t e d water would be produced water 
from the B e l l Canyon Sand. (See Attachment E.) 

5. See Attachment F. 



C-108 
A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o I n j e c t 
Medano VA State #1 
-2-

V I I I . 1. The proposed i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l i s the p o r t i o n of 
the Cherry Canyon formation c o n s i s t i n g of porous 
sandstone from 6019' t o 6680', the Brushy Canyon 
formation c o n s i s t i n g of porous sandstone from 
6996' t o 7860', and the Bone Spring formation 
c o n s i s t i n g of porous limestone from 8065' t o 
8639'. 

2. Fresh water zones o v e r l i e the proposed i n j e c t i o n 
formations a t depths t o approximately 624 f e e t . 
There are no f r e s h water zones u n d e r l y i n g the 
formation. 

IX. The proposed disposal i n t e r v a l may be a c i d i z e d w i t h 
7-1/2% or 15% HCL a c i d . 

X. Logs were f i l e d a t your o f f i c e when the w e l l was 
d r i l l e d i n 1971. 

X I . No w i n d m i l l s e x i s t w i t h i n a one m i l e radius of the 
subject l o c a t i o n . 

X I I . Yates Petroleum Corporation has examined geologic and 
engineering data and has found t h a t t h e r e i s no 
evidence of f a u l t i n g i n the proposed i n t e r v a l . 

X I I I . Proof of Notice 

A. C e r t i f i e d l e t t e r s sent t o the surface owner and 
o f f s e t operators-attached. (Attachment G) 

B. Copy of l e g a l advertisement attached. 
(Attachment H) 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n i s signed. 



Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Medano "VA" State #1 

K 16-23S-31E 

Attachment A 
Page 1 

I I I . Well Data 
A. 1. Lease Name/Location: 

Medano "VA" State #1 
K 16-23S-31E 
1947' FSL & 1986' FWL 

2. Casing S t r i n g s : 
a. Present Well Condition 

20" 94# H40 @ 624' w/1060 sx ( c i r c ) 
13-3/8" 61# S80 @ 4139' w/3400 sx ( c i r c ) 
9-5/8" 43.5#, 53.5# N80, P110 § 12444' 
w/4150 sx ( c i r c ) 

7-5/8" 39# P110 l i n e r @ 12257-14153' 
w/250 sx 

2-7/8" 6.5# N80 t u b i n g @ 4300' 

Present TD: 9715', PBTD: 5900' 

3. Proposed w e l l c o n d i t i o n : 
Casing same as above 
2-7/8" 6.5# N80 production t u b i n g a t 4300' 
2-7/8" 6.5 N80 p l a s t i c - c o a t e d i n j e c t i o n t u b i n g 
@ 5950' 

4. Propose t o use Guiberson or Baker p l a s t i c -
coated or n i c k e l - p l a t e d packer set a t 5950'. 

B. 1. I n j e c t i o n Formation: Cherry Canyon 
Brushy Canyon 
Bone Spring 

2. I n j e c t i o n I n t e r v a l w i l l be through p e r f o r a ­
t i o n s from approximately 6019-8639'. 

3. Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as an e x p l o r a t o r y 
Morrow gas w e l l . Well w i l l be dual Delaware 
producer (4218-4237') and Cherry Canyon (6019-
6680'), Brushy Canyon (6996-7860'), and Bone 
Spring (8065-8639') water disposal w e l l when 
work i s completed. 

4. P e r f o r a t i o n s : 
a. 14117-14126' Morrow, CIBP 14100' + 10 sx 

cmt 



Attachment A 
Page 2 

b. 13880-13890' Atoka, Sgz. 350 sx 
13396-13408' Atoka 

c. 11966-11990' Wolfcamp, CIBP 11850' + 35' 
cmt 

d. 9991-10000' Bone Spring, CIBP 9750' + 
cmt 

e. 8608-8639' Bone Spring 
8511-8539' Bone Spring 
8365-8374' Bone Spring 
8252-8307' Bone Spring 
8065-8102' Bone Spring 

f . 7180-7185' Cherry Canyon * 
g. 7004-7014' Cherry Canyon * 
h. 6236-6375' Cherry Canyon * 
i . 6019-6027' Cherry Canyon * 

* (Cmt spotted i n s i d e casing before r e - e n t r y t o Bone 
Spring.) 

5. Next higher (shallower) o i l or gas zone w i t h i n 
2 miles—NONE. 
Next lower (deeper) o i l or gas zone w i t h i n 1/2 
mile—Morrow. 



Attachment A 
"Current Status " 

Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #1 

1947' FSL & 1986' FWL 
Unit K Sec. 16-23S-31E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

Form C-108 

Bell Canyon 
4147' 

Cherry Canyon 
5110' 

Brushy Canvon 
6892 ' 

Bone Spring 

8050' 

Wolfcamp 

10,904' 

Strawn 

13,095 

Atoka 

13,266' 

Morrow 

13,932' 

26" hole 

17 1/2" hole 

12 1/4" hole 

RBP 5900' 

CIBP + cmt. 9750' 

CIBP + 35 cmt. 11,850 

CIBP + 20' cmt. 12,040' 

?? Prod. Pkr. 12,400 

8 1/2" hole 

?? Model "J" Plug 14,045' 

Baker CIBP 14,100 
+ 10 «x. cmt. 

Baker CIBP 14,140' 

61/2" hole 

1 
.v-\: *•*?:•>* •*•?? 

\ 
•'.vJi'sqi. :;.v \ 

'350 sx •*.' : •• • .•••«•..• .•"•'.*.*•.'•••* o 

V. 
o 

e 
\ 

20" @ 624' 1060 sx. 

13 3/8" @ 4139' 
3400 sx. 

4229:§ f Bell Canyon 

6019-27 
6236-6375' 

7004-14' 
7180-85' 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 psi 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 psi 

8065-68' 70.5 , 72.9', 77-79', 81'. -
82 , 86 , 88 , 91' , 93', 8100.5', 8102' B o n a S p m 9 

8252' 54', 97 , 8303', 09 , 
8365-74' 
8511' , 12', 14 , 16', 38', 8539' Bone Spring 
8608-10 , 12', 14' 16', 25', 28', 
3 1 ' , 34', 37', 863§' 

9991-10,000' Bone Spring 

11,966-73 , 79 , 82 , 83', 87', 88', 90 Wolfcamp 

9 5/8" @ 12,444' 
3500 sx. orig. + 650 sx. re-entry 

13,396 -408 Atoka 

13,880-890' Atoka 

14,117-126' Morrow 

7 5/8" 12,257 -14,153' 250 sx. 

T H 



Attachment A 
"Proposed" 

Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #1 

1947' FSL & 1986 FWL 
Unit K Sec. 16-23S-31E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

Form C-108 

Bell Canyon 
4147' 

Cherry Canyon 
5110' 

Brushy Canyon 
6892' 

Bone Spring 
8050' 

Wolfcamp 
10,904' 

Strawn 
13,095' 

Atoka 
13,266 

Morrow 
13,932' 

26" hole 

17 1/2" hole 

12 1/4" hole 

Plastic coated 
2 7/8" tubing 

Nickel Plated or 
Plastic Coated 
Injection Pkr. @ 5950 

CIBP + cmt. 9750 

CIBP + 35' cmt. 
11,850' 

CIBP + 20' cmt. 
12,040' 

?? Prod. pkr. 12,400' 

8 1/2" hole 

Model "J" Plug 14,045 

Baker CIBP 14,100 
+ 10 sx. cmt. 

Baker CIBP 14,140* 

IJunk @ 12.174 ] 

s 

r r t y ' . f i l : : l 

20" @ 624' 1060 sx. 

13 3/8" @ 4139' 3400 sx. 

4229-'37 B e " C a n y 0 n 

6019-27', 6222-44 , 6262-82 
6334-52', 6362-88' Cherry Canyon 
6398-6442', 6640-80 

7434-56' 
7566-7620', 7825-60' 

Brushy Canyon 

8065-68 , 70.5', 72.3', 77-79 , 8 1 ' , Bone Spring 
82 , 86', 88 , 91*. 93^ 8100.5', 8102 

«252', 54', 97', 8303-09 , 
8365-74'. Bone Spring 
8511' , 12', 14', 16', 38', 8539' 
8608-10 . 12 . 14' 16', 25', 28', 
3 1 , 3 4 , 3 7 , 8 6 3 9 " 

9991-10,000' Bone Spring 

11,966-73', 79', 82', 83', 87', 88', 90 Wolfcamp 

9 5/8* @ 12,444' 
3500 sx. orig. + 650 sx. re-entry 

13,396-408' Atoka 

13,880-890' Atoka 

14,117-126 Morrow 

7 5/8" 12,257-14,153' 250 sx. 

6 1/2" hole 

^ 1 
T D 15 0 0 0 ' 



V 1 1 ^ 

3 ' V i C 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

M E D A N O S T A T E ^ ± 

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

S E C 1 6 - T 2 3 S - R 3 1 E 

1 9 8 0 ' F S L £ 1980 'FWL 

EDDY COUNTY. NEW MEXICO 

ATTACHMENT B 



Attachment D 

Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #2 
1980 FNL & 660 FWL 
Unit E Sec. 16-23S-31E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

17 1/2' hole 

12 1/4' hole 

Delaware Sands 
4128' 

Bone Spring 
8010 

Wolfcamp 
11,282' 

Strawn 
12,985' 
Atoka 
13,122' 
Morrow 
13,875 

8 1/2' hole 

Tbg. X-over 10.985 

cmt. sqz. holes 
11,500-502 

6 1/2' hole 

cmt. sqz. holes 
14,270-272' 
Packer 13,900' 

cmt. Rtnr. 14,200 

13 3/8' @ 675' 
800 -sx. 

TOC 2850' Temp. Surv. 

9 5/8" @ 4126' 
2175 sx. 

2 7/8" tubing 

7" @ 11,852' 
1975 sx. 

2 3/8" tubing 

14,011-021' 

14,068-092' 
Morrow 

14,352-362' Morrow 

14,389-402' sqz. 140 sx. 

4 1/2' @ 11,384-14,886' 
825 sx. 

14,886' TD 



Attachment E 

WATER ANALYSIS REPORT 

•orapany 
.ddress 

Lease 
V e i l 
Sample Pt. 

YATES PET. 
ARTESIA 
MEDANO V A 
1 
VEIjLHEAD 

ANALYSIS 

1. pH 
2. H2S 
3. S p e c i f i c G r a v i t y 

Date 
Date Sampled 
Analysis No. 

mg/L 

10-22-90 
10-19-90 
1 

7. 1 
POS 
1. 085 

* meq/L 

4. T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 115832 4 
5. Suspended S o l i d s NR 
6. D i s s o l v e d Oxygen NR 
7. D i s s o l v e d C02 NR 
8. O i l I n Vate r NR 
9. P h e n o l p h t h a l e i n A l k a l i n i t y <CaC03) 

10. Methyl Orange A l k a l i n i t y <CaC03) 
11. B i c a r b o n a t e HC03 207 0 HC03 3 4 
12. C h l o r i d e Cl 68799 0 C l 1940 7 
13. S u l f a t e S04 1750. 0 S04 36 4 
14. Calcium Ca 1480. 0 Ca 73 9 
15. Magnesium Mg 268. 2 Mg 22. 1 
16. Sodium ( c a l c u l a t e d ) Na 43328. 2 Na 1884. 7 
17. I r o n Fe 0. 0 
18. Barium Ba 0. 0 
19. S t r o n t i u m Sr 0. 0 
20. T o t a l Hardness (CaC03) 4800. 0 

* m i l l i e q u ivalents per L i t e r 
+ + + 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

Compound Equiv vrt X meq/L = mg/L 

74 

22 

1885 

*Ca 
/-

*Mg 
•> 

<• 
*HC03 

*S04 
/ 

*C1 *Na 
+ + + — 
Sat u r a t i o n Values D i s t . Vater 

CaC03 13 mg/L 
CaS04 * 2H20 2090 mg/L 
BaS04 2 . 4 mg/L 

REMARKS: 

3! Ca<HC03)2 81 0 3 4 275 
! CaS04 68 1 36 4 2480 

36! CaC12 55 5 34 0 1888 
! Mg <HC03)2 73 2 

1941! MgS04 60 2 >> 

+ MgC12 47 6 22 1 1050 
20 C NaHC03 84. 0 ' 

Na2S04 71. 0 
NaCl 58. 4 1884. 7 110139 

P e t r o l i t e O i l f i e l d Chemicals Group R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 
L MALLETT 



Attachment F 

H A L L I B U R T O N D I V I S I O N L A B O R A T O R Y 

HALtl3'JSTON SERVICES 
M I D L A N O D I V I S I O N 

ARTESIA, NEW 1-EXICO 88210 
L A G O t t A T O S Y WATER A N A L Y S I S No—W199-87 

To • Mr. B i l l y Horner n n t p October 13, 1987 

Yates Petroleum Corpora t ion TM* report ;> IK« property ot Hoiubunon compony and n«iiŝ f 
i l nor ony par t thereof nor o copy thereof it to b* published 
or disclosed without ( i r i l securing the expreu wr i t ten approva l 

105 South Fourth S t r ee t of tot^ion, management; ir may howcv«r, be used in the 

— — — — _ — — c o u r s e of regu lar business cpc ro l ions by ony penon oe concern 
and employees thereof receiving such report f rom Hal l ibur ton 

Artesia, NM 88210 compo„r. 

Submitted by Dote P»r Oc tobe r 13 , 1987 

Wel! M"| Medano VA S t . #1 rv n th 8065' t o 8639' Fnrmntinn Bone Springs , : -

County E d d Y s ec • 16, T 23S, R 3 l E ^ „ r ^ _ _ 

Resistivity - 2 2 0 (3 7 0 ' 

Specific Grcvi iy 1 . 0 2 2 

pH .' L i 

Ccldum (Co?'. 30 ,519 ; * M p L 

Mcgr.esium (Mg) 4 , 4 8 0 . 

Chlorides (Cl) 19,000 

Sulfctes (SO.) S m a l l 

Biccrbcndcs (HCO,) ~LLl 

Soluble Iron (Fc) Moderate 

Rexcr ' : ; : *Mi l l igroms per liter 

Respectfully submitted, 

An^ly.i. Owen P u c k e t t - S p e c i a l O p e r a t o r HALLIBURTON COMPANY 
CC: 

N D T I C E 
T V i re~ry . \ \ !> . , : , ' J : 0 t'-c cf ever b e d • c : , e J . A.-.y m e r cf i h n r e p c r i 0 7 ^ 1 that H c l l . b u ' t c n jSc ! t not S ; Tab le 

[or c-.-f lev, c ? . z - c ~ " , c:'r.-;r it t o CCT c* C*~''.*.'t", ' T V ; ' - - "; t ' Z ~ ' -cH r r " ' 1 cr 



Attachment F 

Water analyses f o r the Cherry Canyon and Brushy Canyon are 
not available. I t i s reasonable to believe t h a t the 
formation waters i n the Cherry Canyon and Brushy Canyon are 
quite s i m i l a r i n composition t o the Bel l Canyon formation 
water. No water compatibility problems are expected with 
B e l l Canyon water mixing with Cherry Canyon and Brushy 
Canyon waters. 

There i s a p o s s i b i l i t y of scale formation i n the Bone Spring 
when the Bel l Canyon water mixes with the Bone Spring water. 
I f evidence of scale formation i s found a f t e r disposal 
begins, we w i l l t r e a t the Bone Spring formation and the Bell 
Canyon disposal water with appropriate scale i n h i b i t o r s t o 
eliminate scaling. 



Attachment G 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 

1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W . Y A T E S 

1936 - 1986 

1 1 1 PETROLEUM 
% W CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

E X E C U T V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 

S. P. Y A T E S 

P R E S I D E N T 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

R A N D Y G . P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G , K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C 0 8 8 2 1 0 T R E A S U R E R 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

November 19, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Kaiser-Francis O i l Co. 
P.O. Box 84234 
Dallas, TX 75284 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Medano VA State #1 lo c a t e d i n 
U n i t K of Section 16-T23S-R31E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Sin c e r e l y , 

Brian C o l l i n s 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/sj 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1936 - 1986 

W//H PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

EXECUTIVE V ICE PRESIDENT 

CI 
J O H N A. Y A T E S 

RMAN OF THE BOARD 

S. P. Y A T E S 

P R E S I D E N T 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

R A N D Y Q. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 
DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

November 19, 199 0 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Santa Fe Energy Partners 
550 W. Texas 
Sui t e 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Medano VA State #1 lo c a t e d i n 
U n i t K of Section 16-T23S-R31E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

Si n c e r e l y , 

Brian C o l l i n s 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/sj 

Enclosure 



Attachment H 

Legal Notice 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 South Fourth S t r e e t , 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210, has f i l e d form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o I n j e c t ) w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n seeking a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l . The proposed w e l l , the "Medano VA State #1" 
loca t e d 1947' FSL & 1986' FWL of Section 16, Township 23 
South, Range 31 East of Eddy County, New Mexico, w i l l be 
used f o r s a l t w a t e r d i s p o s a l . Disposal waters from the B e l l 
Canyon w i l l be r e - i n j e c t e d i n t o the Cherry Canyon, Brushy 
Canyon, and Bone Spring formations a t a depth of 6019-8639 
f e e t w i t h a maximum pressure of 1204 p s i and a maximum r a t e 
of 5000 BWPD. 

A l l i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s opposing the aforementioned must f i l e 
o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r a hearing w i t h the O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87501, 
w i t h i n 15 days. A d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n can be obtained by 
co n t a c t i n g Brian C o l l i n s a t (505) 748-1471. 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 
1912 - 1985 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
1 9 3 6 - I 9 8 6 

PETROLEUM 
EORPORflTiDN 

105 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

S. P. Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A. Y A T E S 
P R E S I D E N T 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 
E X E C U T I V E V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

R A N D Y G. P A T T E R S O N 
S E C R E T A R V 

DENNIS G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 

January 15, 1991 

New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department 
O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 

A t t e n t i o n : David Catanach 

Dear Mr. Catanach, 

Enclosed, per our phone conversation 1/9/91, i s the r e v i s e d 
C-108 A p p l i c a t i o n f o r A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o I n j e c t f o r t he Medano 
VA State #1. The major d i f f e r e n c e s between the r e v i s e d and 
the o r i g i n a l C-108's are: 

Revised C-108 

1. C u r r e n t l y completed i n 
B e l l Canyon 4218-37'and 
Brushy Canyon 7825-56' 

2. Propose t o i n j e c t produced 
water i n t o t he Bone Spring 
8065-8639' 

3. Proposed maximum i n j e c t i o n 
pressure = 1610 p s i 

4. Set i n j e c t i o n packer a t 
8000' 

O r i g i n a l C-108 

1. Completed i n B e l l Canyon 
4218-37' 

2. Propose t o i n j e c t 
produced water i n t o the 
Bone Spring 8065-8639' 
Brushy Canyon 6996-7860' 
Cherry Canyon 6019-6680' 

3. Proposed maximum i n j e c ­
t i o n pressure = 1204 p s i 

4. Set i n j e c t i o n packer a t 
5950' 



VA Stat, #1 

P Iease can 
C a l 1 ®e at , 5 o i n , 

B**ian Co 7 7 
Engineer I n s 

* C : Artesia 0 ' 
B C / s j " ° " » « v . t l o n D l v . s l o n 



C-108 
Application For Authorization To I n j e c t 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Medano "VA" State #1 

K 16-23S-31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

I . The purpose of completing t h i s well i s to make a 
disposal well f o r produced Delaware Sand water i n t o 
the Bone Spring formation. 

Yates Petroleum plans t o convert t h i s well t o a dual 
water disposal well i n t o the Bone Spring and a 
producing well i n the Delaware Sand. 

I I . Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 South Fourth Street 
Artesia, NM 88210 
Brian Collins (505) 748-1471 

I I I . Well Data: See Attachment A 

IV. This i s not an expansion of an exi s t i n g project. 

V. See attached map, Attachment B 

VI. Tabulation of data on a l l wells w i t h i n area of review 
which penetrate the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. (See 
Attachment C.) 

One well penetrates the proposed i n j e c t i o n zone. 
This i s the Medano "VA" State #2 also operated by 
Yates Petroleum Corporation. I t i s a gas well 
located 1980'FNL, 660'FWL of Section 16-23S-31E 
approximately 1/4 mile NW of proposed w e l l . (See 
wellbore sketch, Attachment D.) 

V I I . 1. Proposed average d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approxi-
1500 BWPD. 
Maximum d a i l y i n j e c t i o n volume approximately 
5000 BWPD. 

2. This w i l l be a closed system. 

3. Proposed average i n j e c t i o n pressure-unknown. 
Proposed maximum i n j e c t i o n pressure—1610 p s i . 

4. Sources of injected water would be produced water 
from the Delaware Sand. (See Attachment E.) 

5. See Attachment F. 



C-108 
Application f o r Authorization to I n j e c t 
Medano VA State #1 
-2-

V I I I . 1. The proposed i n j e c t i o n i n t e r v a l i s the portion of 
the Bone Spring formation consisting of porous 
limestone from estimated depths of 8065 to 8639'. 

2. Fresh water zones ove r l i e the proposed i n j e c t i o n 
formations at depths to approximately 624 feet. 
There are no fresh water zones underlying the 
formation. 

IX. The proposed disposal i n t e r v a l may be acidized with 
15% HCL acid. 

X. Logs were f i l e d at your o f f i c e when the well was 
d r i l l e d i n 1971. 

XI. No windmills e x i s t w i t h i n a one mile radius of the 
subject location. 

X I I . Yates Petroleum Corporation has examined geologic and 
engineering data and has found t h a t there i s no 
evidence of f a u l t i n g i n the proposed i n t e r v a l . 

X I I I . Proof of Notice 

A. C e r t i f i e d l e t t e r s sent to the surface owner and 
o f f s e t operators-attached. (Attachment G) 

B. Copy of legal advertisement attached. 
(Attachment H) 

XIV. C e r t i f i c a t i o n i s signed. 



Yates Petroleum Corporation 
Medano "VA" State #1 

K 16-23S-31E 

Attachment A 
Page 1 

I I I . Well Data 
A. 1. Lease Name/Location: 

Medano "VA" State #1 
K 16-23S-31E 
1947' FSL & 1986' FWL 

2. Casing S t r i n g s : 
a. Present Well Condition 

20" 94# H40 @ 624' w/1060 sx ( c i r c ) 
13-3/8" 61# S80 @ 4139' w/3400 sx ( c i r c ) 
9-5/8" 43.5#, 53.5# N80, P110 @ 12444' 
w/4150 sx ( c i r c ) 

7-5/8" 39# P110 l i n e r @ 12257-14153' 
w/250 sx 

2-7/8" 6.5# N80 t u b i n g § 4300' 

Present TD: 9715', PBTD: 5900' 

3. Proposed w e l l c o n d i t i o n : 
Casing same as above 
2-7/8" 6.5# N80 production t u b i n g a t 7800' 
2-7/8" 6.5 N80 p l a s t i c - c o a t e d i n j e c t i o n t u b i n g 
@ 8000' 

4. Propose t o use Guiberson or Baker p l a s t i c -
coated or n i c k e l - p l a t e d packer set a t 8000'. 

B. 1. I n j e c t i o n Formation: Bone Spring 

2. I n j e c t i o n I n t e r v a l w i l l be through p e r f o r a ­
t i o n s from approximately 8065-8639'. 

3. Well was o r i g i n a l l y d r i l l e d as an e x p l o r a t o r y 
Morrow gas w e l l . Well w i l l be dual Delaware 
producer (4218-4237', 7825-7856') and Bone 
Spring water di s p o s a l w e l l (8065-8639') when 
work i s completed. 

4. P e r f o r a t i o n s : 
a. 14117-14126' Morrow, CIBP 14100' + 10 sx 

cmt 
b. 13880-13890' Atoka, Sqz. 350 sx 

13396-13408' Atoka 



Attachment A 
Page 2 

c. 11966-11990' Wolfcamp, CIBP 11850' + 35' 
cmt 

d. 9991-10000' Bone Spring, CIBP 9750' + 
cmt 

e. 8608-8639' Bone Spring 
8511-8539' Bone Spring 
8365-8374' Bone Spring 
8252-8307' Bone Spring 
8065-8102' Bone Spring 

f. 7180-7185' Cherry Canyon * 
g. 7004-7014' Cherry Canyon * 
h. 6236-6375' Cherry Canyon * 
i. 6019-6027' Cherry Canyon * 

* (Cmt spotted inside casing before re-entry t o Bone 
Spring.) 

5. Next higher (shallower) o i l or gas zone w i t h i n 
2 miles—NONE. 
Next lower (deeper) o i l or gas zone w i t h i n 1/2 
mile—Morrow. 



Attachment A 

"Current Status" 
Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #1 

1947' FSL & 1986' FWL 
Unit K Sec. 16-23S-31E 

Eddv Co., New Mexico 
Form C-108 

B e l l Canyon 
4147' 

Cherry Canyon 
5110' 

Brushy Canvon 
6892 • 

Bone Spring 

8050' 

Wolfcamp 

10,904' 

Strawn 

13,095' 

Atoka 

13,266' 

Morrow 

13,932' 

26' hole 

17 1/2" hole 

12 1/4" hole 

RBP 8000' 

CIBP + cmt. 9750' 

CIBP + 35' cmt. 11,850 

CIBP + 20' cmt. 12,040 

?? Prod. Pkr. 12,400' 

8 1/2" hole 

?? Model "J" Plug 14,045' 

Baker CIBP 14,100' 
+ 10 sx. cmt. 

Baker CIBP 14,140' 

61/2" hole 

1 
IJunk @ 12,17-1' 

••.•:::is-.V;:-."V 
•/.•• • • .•''.- • • -V • 

• • • " • • • • 
'350 tx •/ 

o *• *.! • 
v•.*."*V - • 

o 
fi 
\ 
X , 

\ k \ k 

" - i a—- r 
"o j 

20' @ 624' 1060 sx. 

, ?4 

13 3/8" @ 4139' 
3400 sx. 

4229:37: B e " C a n y ° n 

6019-27' 
6236-6375' 

7004-14' 
7180-85* 

7825-28' 
7838-44' 
7846-56' 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 p*i 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 psi 

Brushy Canyon 

8065-68' 70.5', 72.9'. 77-79', 8 1 \ „ n m _ . 
82', 86 . 88', 9 1 \ 93'. 8100.5', 8102' B O " e S p r i " 9 

8252' 54', 97', 8303 , 09 , 
8365-V4' 
8511' , 12', 14', 16', 38'. 8539' Bone Spring 
8608-10', 12'. 14' 16', 25', 28', 
3 1 ' , 34', 37', 8639' 

9991-10,000' Bone Spring 

11,966-73'. 79'. 82', 83', 87', 88', 90' WolfcartiF 

9 5/8" @ 12.444' 
3500 sx. orig. + 650 sx. re-entry 

13,396 -408' Atoka 

13,380-890' Atoka 

14,117-126' Morrow 

7 5/8" 12,257 -14,153' 250 sx. 

-r-r\ -t c n n n 



Attachment A 

"Proposed" 
Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #1 

1947' FSL & 1986' FWL 
Unit K Sec. 16-23S-31E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

Form C-108 

D e l l Canyon 
4147' 

C h e r r y Canyon 
5110' 

Brushy Canyon 
6892 1 

Bone Spring 
8050' 

Wolfcamp 
10,904 

Strawn 
13,095' 

Atoka 
13,266' 

Morrow 
13,932 

26" hole 

17 1/2" hole 

12 1/4" hole 

Plastic coated 
2 7/8" tubing 

Injection packer 
wi th on/of f tool 
8000' 

CIBP + cmt. 9750' 

CIBP + 35' cmt. 
11,850' 

CIBP + 20' cmt. 
12,040' 

?? Prod. pkr. 12,400' 

8 1/2" hole 

Model "J" Plug 14,045' 

Baker CIBP 14,100' 
+ 10 sx. cmt. 

Baker CIBP 14,140* 

20" @ 624' 1060 sx. 

13 3/8" @ 4139' 3400 sx. 

4229-"37' B e " C a n Y ° n 

6019-27' 
6236-6375' 

7004-14' 
7180-85' 

7825-28* 
7838-44' 
7846-56* 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 | 

Cherry Canyon 
Sqzd. Tested to 3000 | 

Brushy Canyon 

8065-68*. 70.5', 72.3', 77-79' 81 ' . Bone Spri 
82', 86'. 88 , 91*. 93', 8100.5 , 8102 

8252*. 54', 97', 8303-09', 
8365-74'. Bone Spri 
8511 ' . 12', 14', 16'. 38', 8539 

3 T
8 3 i % 1 ^ 1 6 - 2 5 ' ' 2 8 ' -

9991-10,000' Bone Spring 

11,966-73', 79', 82', 83'. 87', 88', 90' Wolfcar 

9 5/8" @ 12,444' 
3500 sx. orig. + 650 sx. re-entry 

13,396-408' Atoka 

13,880-890' Atoka 

14,117-126' Morrow 

7 5/8" 12,257-14.153' 250 sx. 

6 1/2" hole 

J 



a: wc 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

M E D A N O STATE ¥A ± 

PROPOSED SALT WATER DISPOSAL WELL 

SEC 16-T23S-R31E 

1980'FSL S 1980'FWL 

EDDY COUNTY. NEW MEXICO 

ATTACHMENT 13 
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ATTACHMENT D 

Wellbore Schematic 
Medano VA State #2 
1980 FNL & 660 FWL 
Unit E Sec. 16-23S-31E 
Eddy Co., New Mexico 

17 1/2" hole 

12 1/4" hole 

Delaware Sands 
4128' 

Bone Spring 
8010' 

Wolfcamp 
11,282 

Strawn 
12,985' 
Atoka 
13,122' 
Morrow 
13,875' 

8 1/2" hole 

Tbg. X-over 10.985' 

cmt. sqz. holes 
11,500-502' 

6 1/2" hole 

cmt. sqz. holes 
14,270-272 
Packer 13,900 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

X 
X 
\ 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
\ \ 

\ A J 

cmt. Rtnr. 14,200' 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

\ 

X 
\ 

X 

13 3/8" @ 675' 
800 -sx. 

TOC 2850' Temp. Surv. 

9 5/8" @ 4126' 
2175 sx. 

2 7/8" tubing 

7" @ 11,852' 
1975 sx. 

2 3/8" tubing 

14,011-021' 

14,068-092' 
Morrow 

14,352-362' Morrow 

14,389-402' sqz. 140 sx. 

4 1/2" @ 11,384-14,886' 
825 sx. 

14,886' TD 



Attachment K 

VATER ANALYSIS REPORT 

•D mpany 
.Jdress 
Lease 
Veil 
Sample Pt. 

YATES PET. 
ARTESIA 
MEDANO J t a v ^ 
1 
WELLHEAD 

1. 
2. 
3. 

ANALYSIS 

pH 
H2S 
S p e c i f i c 

Date 
Date Sampled 
Analysis No. 

nig/L 

10-22-90 
10-19-90 
1 

* meq/L 

Gr a v i t y 

7. 1 
POS 
1. 085 

4. T o t a l D i s s o l v e d S o l i d s 115832 4 
5. Suspended S o l i d s NR 
6. D i s s o l v e d Oxygen NR 
7. D i s s o l v e d C02 NR 
8. O i l I n Vat e r NR 
9. P h e n o l p h t h a l e i n A l k a l i n i t y <CaC03) 

10. Methyl Orange A l k a l i n i t y (CaC03) 
11. B i c a r b o n a t e HC03 207 0 HC03 3 4 
12. C h l o r i d e Cl 68799 0 Cl 1940 r-t 

t 

13. S u l f a t e S04 1750 0 S04 36 4 
14. Calcium Ca 1480 0 Ca 73 9 
15. Magnesium Mg 268 . 2 Mg 22. 1 
16. Sodium ( c a l c u l a t e d ) Na 43328. 2 Na 1884. 7 
17. I r o n Fe 0. 0 
18. Barium Ba 0. 0 
19. S t r o n t i u m Sr 0. 0 
20. T o t a l Hardness <CaC03) 48 00. 0 

* r a i l l i e q u i v a l e n t s per L i t e r 

PROBABLE MINERAL COMPOSITION 

Compound Equiv wt X meq/L = Tng/L 

74 *Ca 
/ 

22 *Mg 

1885 *Na 

*Ca < *HC03 
> 

> *S04 
/ 

> *C1 + + 
S a t u r a t i o n Values D i s t 

CaC03 
CaS04 * 2H20 
BaS04 

13 mg/L 
2090 mg/L 
2.4 mg/L 

3! Ca<HC03)2 81 0 3 4 275 
! CaS04 68 1 36 4 2480 

36! CaC12 55 5 34 0 1888 
; MgCHC03)2 73 2 

1941! MgS04 60 2 
+ MgC12 47. 6 22 1 1030 

20 C NaHC03 84. 0 
Na2S04 71 . 0 
NaCl 58. 4 1384 . 7 110139 

REMARKS: 

P e t r o l i t e O i l f i e l d Chemicals Group R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 
L MALLETT 



A t t a c h m e n t F 

H A L L I D U S T D N D I V I S I O N L A G a n A T Q P Y 

HAlU3UarCN SERVICES 

H I O U M O D I V I S I O N 

Ai-nESLA, ;mco 88210 
U O O R A T D R Y W A T E R A N A L Y S I S N o — W 1 9 9 - 8 7 

T n • Mr. B i l l y Horner n n t p October 13, 1987 

Yates Pet-.roleum Cornorat iOTl Thi» report jt tho property of Halliburton Company ond nt'ith + i 

' ' i l n o r a n y p o r t t h e r e s / n o r a c o p y t h e r e o f i t fo b r p u b l . i h e d 

o r d i t < i o i c d w i t h o u t l i n t K C u r i n g t h e e i p r e u w r i t t e n a p p r o v a l 

1 0 5 S O U t h F O U f t t l S t T G e t or* l a b o r a t o r y m a n a g e m e n t ; ir m a y h o w e v e r , b e w i e d i n t h -
c o u r i e o f r e g u l a r b u t i n e i l c p « r o l i o n i b y o n y p c r n o n o r c o n c e r n 

o n d e m p l o y e e ) t h e r e o f r e c e i v i n g l u c h r e p o r t f r o m H a l l i b u r t o n 

A r t e s i a , NM 8 8 2 1 0 com p a n y. 

Submitted by Dote P«»r O c t o b e r 1 3 , 1987 

Wel! Mn Medano VA S t . #1 n » P , h 8 0 6 5 ' t o 8 6 3 9 ' F n r m n t i n n ^ o n e S p r i n g s 

r r n n 7 Eddy F;P|n- S e c . 1 6 , T 2 3 S , R 3 1 F ^ n „ r r p 

Resistivity - 2 2 0 P 7 0 ° 

Specific Grnvily 1 . 0 2 2 

pH .' L J j 

Cclclum (Co; 30,519 ; *MP<L 

Mcgnesium (V.g) 4 , 4 8 0 . 

Chlorides (Cl) 1 9 , 0 0 0 

Sulfctes (SOJ S n a i l 

Biccrbof?e!ej (HCO,) 7 6 ' 

Soluble Iron (rc) M o d e r a t e 

x 

Porrcr'/is.- ^Milligrams per lif;?r 

Respectfully submitted, 

Amly.t- Owen P u c k e t t - S p e c i a l O p e r a t o r HALLIBURTON CC.V.PANY 
CC: 

N D T I C I 
Th:» tepcf. it !.'m.v'J ro » le deter bed s?-c?e •cs'eJ. Ar.y c ier cf sh.t report OQ-rxM »Kot Hc t l .bu r r r i *HcM not Sr I cbV 
l o r c - / I . - / , r - J - - - . u i - . - V . . i I .. ' ' • - L 



Attachment F 

There i s a p o s s i b i l i t y of scale formation i n the Bone Spring 
when the B e l l Canyon and Brushy Canyon waters mix w i t h the 
Bone Spring water. I f evidence of scale formation i s found 
a f t e r d i s p o s a l begins, we w i l l t r e a t the Bone Spring 
formation and the B e l l Canyon dis p o s a l water w i t h 
a p p r o p r i a t e scale i n h i b i t o r s t o e l i m i n a t e s c a l i n g . 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I l l 

1 9 1 ^ - i y a b 

F R A N K W Y A T E S 

1936 1 9S6 E x t c u n v r VICE: PHt:s;DEr.n 

P E Y T O N Y A T E S 

S P Y A T E S 

R A N D Y G P A T T E R S O N 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 
D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 O 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

November 19, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Kaiser-Francis O i l Co. 
P.O. Box 84234 
Dallas, TX 75284 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed please find a copy of form C-108 (Application for 
Authority to In j e c t ) on Yates' Medano VA State #1 located in 
Unit K of Section 16-T23S-R31E. 

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact 
me at (505) 748-1471. 

Sincerely, 

Brian C o l l i n s 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/sj 

Enclosure 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . I l l 

F R A N K W . Y A T E S 

1936 I 9 8 6 

PETROLEUM 
mlJP CDRPDRRTIDN PEYTON YATES 

S. P. Y A T E S 

C H A I R M A N OK T H I B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

R A N D Y G . P A T T E R S O N 

Se:^RT^ A R \ 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

A R T E 5 1 A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

TELEPHONE ( 5 0 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

November 19, 1990 

CERTIFIED RETURN RECEIPT 

Santa Fe Energy Partners 
550 W. Texas 
Su i t e 1330 
Midland, TX 79701 

Dear S i r : 

Enclosed please f i n d a copy of form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i t y t o I n j e c t ) on Yates' Medano VA State #1 located i n 
U n i t K of Section 16-T23S-R31E. 

Should you have any questions, please f e e l f r e e t o contact 
me a t (505) 748-1471. 

S i n c e r e l y , 

Brian C o l l i n s 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/sj 

Enclosure 



Attachment H 

Legal Notice 

Yates Petroleum Corporation, 105 South Fourth S t r e e t , 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210, has f i l e d form C-108 ( A p p l i c a t i o n f o r 
A u t h o r i z a t i o n t o I n j e c t ) w i t h the New Mexico O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n seeking a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an 
i n j e c t i o n w e l l . The proposed w e l l , the "Medano VA State #1" 
loc a t e d 1947' FSL & 1986' FWL of Section 16, Township 23 
South, Range 31 East of Eddy County, New Mexico, w i l l be 
used f o r s a l t w a t e r d i s p o s a l . Disposal waters from the B e l l 
Canyon w i l l be r e - i n j e c t e d i n t o the Cherry Canyon, Brushy 
Canyon, and Bone Spring formations a t a depth of 6019-8639 
f e e t w i t h a maximum pressure of 1204 p s i and a maximum r a t e 
of 5000 BWPD. 

A l l i n t e r e s t e d p a r t i e s opposing the aforementioned must f i l e 
o b j e c t i o n s or requests f o r a hearing w i t h the O i l 
Conservation D i v i s i o n , P. 0. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87501, 
w i t h i n 15 days. A d d i t i o n a l i n f o r m a t i o n can be obtained by 
co n t a c t i n g Brian C o l l i n s a t (505) 748-1471. 



M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRRTIDN 

JOHN A YATKS 

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET 

HANOY G PATTf-:RSON 
St l U l I AMY 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O 8 8 2 1 0 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 0 5 ) 748-1471 

November 15, 1990 

A r t e s i a D a i l y Press 
503 W. Main 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210 

Gentlemen, 

Yates Petroleum Corporation desires t o place a p u b l i c n o t i c e 
i n your newspaper f o r one day. The n o t i c e i s enclosed. 

Please place t h i s n o t i c e i n your paper Tuesday, November 20, 
1990 and forward a copy of i t along w i t h your b i l l i n g ar, 
soon as po s s i b l e t o : 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
105 S. 4th S t r e e t 
A r t e s i a , NM 88210 
A t t n : Brian C o l l i n s 

I f you have any questions, please contact me a t 748-1471, 
Ext. 180. Thank you f o r your cooperation i n t h i s matter. 

Sincerely, 

Brian C o l l i n s 
Petroleum Engineer 

BC/sj 

Enclosure 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS ARTESIA DISTRICT OFFICE _ „ - P.O. DRAWER • • 
GOVERNOR r, -. r . • l J i 1 ARTESIA. NEW MEXICO 88210 

- " ' " (505)748-1283 

12-13-90 

Attention: Dave Catanach 

The only objection I have with converting the Yates Petr Corp, 
Medano "VA" St #1 to a SWD, as proposed, would be the inability 
of running a mechanical integrity test on casing-tubing annulus 
due to producing above packer in Bell Canyon 4218-26 and 4229-37. 

A n t t ^ - V rv>4~ t > e + V , W < 


